PLM10000Q
Part list
Created by: AR 2012-12-20 Page 1 of 10
For safety critical components please contact Labgruppen for the right manufacturer
Item number
Safety
Critical Item name Replaces Designator
Service

Replaces all DICO412xxx-F01revisions
below (see restriction nr2, nr3, nr4 and nr5)
for instructions on how to order, mount and
how to update the firmware
See instruction nr8 on how to update the
serial number (very important to do every
time you replace the DICO board)       x
LM2672M-3.3
Ic Voltage Regulator
LM2672-3.3 SO-8   U427     x
BC857C
Transistor Bipolar Signal
BC857C SOT-23   Q1,Q2.     x
FAN3224TMX
Ic dual gate driver
FAN3224TMX SOIC-8   U437     x
 74HC74SO14   IC Logic 74HC74 SO14   U412, U436     x
NE5532D
IC Operational Amplifier
NE5532D SOIC-8   U1     x
OPA2134UA
IC Operational Amplifier
OPA2134UA SO-8   U400     x
CS4398
Ic D/A Converter CS4398
TSSOP-28   U403     x
LM393D
Ic Comparator Lm393D
SOIC-8   U418, U420     x
TPS62040
Ic Step-down Converter
TPS62040 MSOP-10   U428     x
MT48LC8M16A2P
Ic SDRAM MT48LC8M16A2P
128MBIT TSOP-54   U408     x
S29GL032A-90
Ic Flash 32Mbit S29GL032A-
90 TSOP-48   U409     x
TS922
Ic Operational Amplifier
TS922 SOIC-8   U102     x
PLM10000Q
Part list
Created by: AR 2012-12-20 Page 5 of 10
PCM1803
Ic A/D Converter PCM1803
SSOP-20   U104     x
SI8441-C   Ic Digital Isolator SI8441-C   U105     x
 BAV99   Diode Double Bav99 SOT-23   D2, D3,      x
LP2985IM5-3.3
Ic Voltage Regulator
LP2985IM5 3.3V SOT-23-5   U21     x
2N7002
Transistor MOSFET 2N7002
SOT-23   Q3     x
 18R.125W1%0805  Resistor 18R .125W 1%
Surface Mounted 0805
   x
OCV4A-A00-S  OCV 4 Channel Type A
Assembly Type 00
Speak on
   x
OCV4E-A00-S  OCV 4 Channel Type E
Assembly Type 00
Binding post
   x
RPD4-3SP  Rear Panel DICO 4ch - 3
Speakon outputs